


SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEADLIFT
NR WT BW NAME COUNTRY YOB 1. 2. 3. 1. 2. 3. SUB. 1. 2. 3. TOT. Wilk's PLACE Coef.

48,0 43,9 Sevda Kalafet Turkey 1988 50,0 -55,0 -55,0 27,5 -38,5 -38,5 77,5 70,0 80,0 -87,0 157,5 222,1 1,0 1,4102

52,0 48,6 Bircan Simsek Turkey 1990 50,0 55,0 60,0 30,0 -40,0 -40,0 90,0 75,0 85,0 -90,0 175,0 229,7 1,0 1,3123
52,0 51,9 Dondu Kanat Turkey 1975 47,5 50,0 55,0 30,0 -37,5 -37,5 85,0 75,0 90,0 -100,0 175,0 218,5 2,0 1,2485

56,0 55,0 Aleksandra Szostak Poland 1981 80,0 87,5 90,0 75,0 82,5 -85,0 172,5 110,0 120,0 122,5 295,0 352,0 1,0 1,1933
56,0 53,5 Seda Isikkitapcioglu Turkey 1982 60,0 70,0 -80,0 30,0 40,0 -42,5 110,0 85,0 -102,5 X 195,0 237,8 2,0 1,2194

60,0 58,8 Meltren  Tirkili Turkey 1985 -60,0 -65,0 65,0 30,0 40,0 -42,5 105,0 90,0 -95,0 95,0 200,0 226,5 2,0 1,1325
60,0 58,0 Ayse Gullu Turkey 1987 -75,0 80,0 -85,0 30,0 35,0 41,0 121,0 90,0 92,5 95,0 216,0 247,3 1,0 1,1447

75,0 70,6 Fatma Dari Turkey 1986 50,0 -55,0 55,0 30,0 40,0 -45,0 95,0 -115,0 115,0 -126,0 210,0 207,7 1,0 0,9890
75,0 75,0 Sevim Kaya Turkey 1986 -65,0 65,0 -70,0 30,0 40,0 -53,5 105,0 90,0 -105,0 -105,0 195,0 185,4 2,0 0,9506

90,0 87,6 Rosa Maria Brito Brazil 1976 95,0 110,0 -120,0 55,0 65,0 -75,0 175,0 105,0 -125,0 125,0 300,0 262,3 1,0 0,8742

90+ 103,2 Yildiz Sonmez Turkey 1971 -100,0 100,0 -110,0 35,0 40,0 -50,0 140,0 110,0 120,0 125,0 265,0 218,7 1,0 0,8253

LEFT-REFEREE RIGHT-REFEREE
NAME: IVAN KARPISEK NAME: GILSON CLEMENTE DA SILVA NAME: CLAUDIA NAGATA
HEAD-REFEREE
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3rd IBSA World Championships and Games

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEADLIFT
WT BW NAME COUNTRY YOB 1. 2. 3. Best 1. 2. 3. SUB. 1. 2. 3. TOT. Wilk's PLACE Coef.
56 55,0 Sajad Khaledan Iran 1987 160,0 175,0 187,5 187,5 90,0 100,0 105,0 292,5 155,0 165,0 172,5 465,0 430,9 1 0,9267
56 55,6 M. Emin Gulen Turkey 1981 100,0 110,0 -120,0 110,0 -65,0 65,0 70,0 180,0 150,0 -186,0 -186,0 330,0 302,5 2 0,9168

0,0 0,0 0,0
60 56,9 Hojjat Hamidl Kijdehi Iran 1977 150,0 160,0 175,0 175,0 90,0 97,5 102,5 277,5 160,0 175,0 186,0 463,5 415,5 1 0,8964
60 57,0 Murat Yildirim Turkey 1982 110,0 120,0 130,0 130,0 65,0 72,5 -80,0 202,5 130,0 145,0 -150,0 347,5 311,0 2 0,8949

0,0
67.5 60,1 Seyed H. Hosseini Pirkouhi Iran 1968 160,0 170,0 -185,0 170,0 105,0 112,5 117,5 287,5 165,0 180,0 195,0 482,5 410,9 1 0,8516
67.5 62,8 Phillip John Mezies Australia 1968 140,0 150,0 157,5 157,5 105,0 110,0 -117,5 267,5 160,0 170,0 177,5 445,0 364,4 2 0,8189
67.5 66,7 Mehement Kaymakoglu Turkey 1971 -130,0 130,0 -150,0 130,0 90,0 -100,0 -100,0 220,0 165,0 -177,5 177,5 397,5 309,5 3 0,7785
67.5 66,1 Ethern Osman Elbay Turkey 1977 -100,0 100,0 120,0 120,0 60,0 70,0 -80,0 190,0 140,0 150,0 160,0 350,0 274,5 5 0,7842
67.5 67,3 Diego Ferreira Lemos Brazil 1982 125,0 140,0 150,0 150,0 -80,0 85,0 -95,0 235,0 135,0 152,5 -165,0 387,5 299,5 4 0,7729

0,0 0,0 0,0

LEFT-REFEREE RIGHT-REFEREE
NAME: Ivan Karpisek NAME: Hosein Farzanhefard NAME: Claudia Nagata

MENS CLASS 56KG - 67,5KG - FINAL NOMINATIONS

HEAD-REFEREE



GROUP 2 III IBSA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS AND GAMES BRASIL 2007
MENS CLASS 56KG - 67,5KG - FINAL NOMINATIONS

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEADLIFT
NR WT BW NAME COUNTRY YOB 1. 2. 3. Best 1. 2. 3. SUB. 1. 2. 3. TOT. Wilk's PLACE Coef.

4 56 55,0 Sajad Khaledan Iran 1987 160,0 175,0 187,5 187,5 90,0 100,0 105,0 292,5 155,0 165,0 172,5 465,0 430,9 1 0,9267
8 56 55,6 M. Emin Gulen Turkey 1981 100,0 110,0 -120,0 110,0 -65,0 65,0 70,0 180,0 150,0 -186,0 -186,0 330,0 302,5 2 0,9168

5 60 56,9 Hojjat Hamidl Kijdehi Iran 1977 150,0 160,0 175,0 175,0 90,0 97,5 102,5 277,5 160,0 175,0 186,0 463,5 415,5 1 0,8964
6 60 57,0 Murat Yildirim Turkey 1982 110,0 120,0 130,0 130,0 65,0 72,5 -80,0 202,5 130,0 145,0 -150,0 347,5 311,0 2 0,8949

9 67.5 60,1 Seyed Hadi Hosseini Pirkouhi Iran 1968 160,0 170,0 -185,0 170,0 105,0 112,5 117,5 287,5 165,0 180,0 195,0 482,5 410,9 1 0,8516
11 67.5 62,8 Phillip John Mezies Australia 1968 140,0 150,0 157,5 157,5 105,0 110,0 -117,5 267,5 160,0 170,0 177,5 445,0 364,4 2 0,8189
3 67.5 66,7 Mehement Kaymakoglu Turkey 1971 -130,0 130,0 -150,0 130,0 90,0 -100,0 -100,0 220,0 165,0 -177,5 177,5 397,5 309,5 3 0,7785

12 67.5 66,1 Ethern Osman Elbay Turkey 1977 -100,0 100,0 120,0 120,0 60,0 70,0 -80,0 190,0 140,0 150,0 160,0 350,0 274,5 5 0,7842
7 67.5 67,3 Diego Ferreira Lemos Brazil 1982 125,0 140,0 150,0 150,0 -80,0 85,0 -95,0 235,0 135,0 152,5 -165,0 387,5 299,5 4 0,7729

HEADREFEREE LEFT-REFEREE RIGHT-REFEREE
NAME: Ivan Karpisek NAME: Hosein Farzanhefard NAME: Claudia Nagata



GROUP 3 III IBSA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS AND GAMES BRASIL 2007

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEADLIFT
NR WT BW NAME COUNTRY YOB 1. 2. 3. SUB 1. 2. 3. SUB. 1. 2. 3. TOT. Wilk's PLACE Coef.

1 75 68,5 Mehdi Baharzadeh Iran 1982 190,0 212,5 230,0 230,0 120,0 130,0 140,0 370,0 190,0 215,0 225,0 595,0 453,4 1 0,7621
2 75 74,3 Ricardo De Oliveira Brazil 1970 150,0 165,0 170,0 170,0 -95,0 95,0 -110,0 265,0 155,0 -170,0 170,0 435,0 312,0 2 0,7173
3 75 69,2 Irfan Cetinkus Turkey 1973 135,0 145,0 -155,0 145,0 85,0 92,5 -97,5 237,5 160,0 175,0 -197,5 412,5 311,9 3 0,7561
4 75 73,4 M. Oktay Kirlangic Turkey 1973 140,0 -155,0 -155,0 140,0 90,0 -95,0 -95,0 230,0 155,0 -170,0 X 385,0 278,5 4 0,7235
5
6 82.5 81,9 Mardanpour Hossein Iran 1976 200,0 220,0 225,0 225,0 130,0 152,5 157,5 382,5 195,0 212,5 220,0 602,5 405,4 1 0,6729
7 82.5 82,5 Jiri Janousek Czech Republic 1965 200,0 -210,0 210,0 210,0 -120,0 125,0 130,0 340,0 220,0 230,0 240,0 580,0 388,5 2 0,6699
8 82.5 79,8 Luis Ramon Garcia Venezuela 1960 155,0 165,0 175,0 175,0 105,0 112,5 117,5 292,5 -150,0 150,0 170,0 462,5 316,3 3 0,6838
9 82.5 82,1 Julio Cesar Barato Brazil 1970 130,0 -140,0 -140,0 130,0 85,0 -100,0 -100,0 215,0 140,0 155,0 165,0 380,0 255,3 4 0,6719

10
11 90 86,0 Mukhtiar Singh Mahil Canada 1975 180,0 190,0 200,0 200,0 130,0 135,0 -142,5 335,0 190,0 200,0 -205,0 535,0 349,9 1 0,6540
12 90 88,5 Fabiano Ferreira dos Anjos Brazil 1979 200,0 -215,0 -215,0 200,0 125,0 -140,0 -140,0 325,0 170,0 185,0 205,0 530,0 341,3 2 0,6440
13 90 89,1 Manuel Barrios Cruz Venezuela 1955 180,0 190,0 -200,0 190,0 125,0 130,0 135,0 325,0 170,0 185,0 205,0 530,0 340,1 3 0,6417
14 90 89,1 Robert Truchon Canada 1968 185,0 -195,0 -200,0 185,0 140,0 -145,0 145,0 330,0 180,0 190,0 -202,5 520,0 333,7 4 0,6417
16 90 83,6 Angel Rojas Venezuela 1963 170,0 180,0 200,0 200,0 105,0 110,0 115,0 315,0 150,0 165,0 190,0 505,0 335,7 5 0,6647
17 90 X Yakub Cetinkus Turkey 1968 X X X D
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

HEADREFEREE LEFT-REFEREE RIGHT-REFEREE
NAME: Ivan Karpisek NAME: Hosein Farzanhefard NAME: Claudia Nagata

MENS CLASS 75KG - 90KG 



3 rd IBSA World Championships and Games

GROUP 4 III IBSA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS AND GAMES BRASIL 2007

Class  100KG  -  125+KG - FINAL NOMINATIONS

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEADLIFT
NR WT. BW NAME COUNTRY BORN 1. 2. 3. SUB 1. 2. 3. SUB. 1. 2. 3. TOT. Wilk's PLACE Coef.

100 98,7 Jamshid Mirshekari Iran 1962 265,0 -290,0 290,0 290,0 165,0 -175,0 -180,0 455,0 180,0 220,0 230,0 685,0 419,1 1 0,612
100 99,3 Patrick Donelan USA 1987 172,5 -185,0 185,0 185,0 100,0 110,0 -120,0 295,0 160,0 170,0 180,0 475,0 289,9 2 0,610
100 99,7 Roland Mitterlehner Austria 1970 250,0 260,0 -270,0 260,0 -195,0 -195,0 -195,0 -250,0 -250,0 -250,0 D 0,609
100 98,1 Steve Pena USA 1973 210,0 -227,5 -227,5 210,0 -210,0 -210,0 -210,0 -210,0 -210,0 -210,0 D 0,613

110 103,8 Rohan Ahmadi Iran 1976 280,0 -295,0 295,0 295,0 180,0 192,5 -197,5 487,5 220,0 245,0 -255,0 732,5 439,5 1 0,600
110 100,9 Serdar Bozdemir Turkey 1973 140,0 150,0 -170,0 150,0 -90,0 90,0 -100,0 240,0 160,0 -170,0 -170,0 400,0 242,6 2 0,606

125 111,7 Tim Ekert Canada 1980 -240,0 240,0 250,0 250,0 192,5 -202,5 202,5 452,5 220,0 -247,5 -247,5 672,5 394,0 1 0,586
125 122,7 Seyed Abolfazi Mousavi Iran 1987 220,0 235,0 -242,5 235,0 150,0 -160,0 160,0 395,0 200,0 215,0 -232,5 610,0 349,0 2 0,572
125 122,4 Erkan Ozturk Turkey 1978 190,0 210,0 230,0 230,0 130,0 150,0 -160,0 380,0 200,0 -240,0 -247,5 580,0 332,0 3 0,572

125+ 132,6 Anthony John Young Australia 1961 -255,0 255,0 -265,0 255,0 -180,0 180,0 187,5 442,5 260,0 -272,5 -272,5 702,5 395,9 2 0,564
125+ 128,0 Jahanbakish Asgari Bezayeh Iran 1958 -250,0 250,0 265,0 265,0 170,0 182,5 -190,0 447,5 230,0 240,0 255,0 702,5 398,5 1 0,567
125+ 145,9 Selehattin Acikgoz Turkey 1967 -100,0 100,0 140,0 140,0 100,0 -120,0 -120,0 240,0 120,0 150,0 -200,0 390,0 216,6 3 0,556

1
2
3
4
5
6

HEADREFEREE LEFT-REFEREE RIGHT-REFEREE
NAME: Ivan Karpisek NAME: Hosein Farzanhefard NAME: Gilson Clemente da Silva

Brasil 2007
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